Deferred tax liability 227,554
Deferred revenue 64,000
Total liabilities 2,342,690

Total identifiable net assets  $   780,338

Goodwill on acquisition  1,658,813
Purchase consideration transferred $   2,439,151

23

QHR TECHNOLOGIES INC.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013 AND 2012

Fair value of QHR Technologies Inc. common shares $   1,558,717
Cash 880,434
Total purchase consideration $   2,439,151

In addition to amounts advanced before the acquisition date of $443,333, the Company paid cash
consideration of $880,434 and 4,480,355 common shares in QHR Technologies Inc. with a value of
approximately $0.35 per common share ($0.405 per share, discounted to Fair Market Value due to a 12 or 18
month hold period) for a total of $1,558,717.

Due to lack of IFRS specific data prior to the acquisition of OpenEC, pro-forma profit or loss of the
combined entity for any periods prior to acquisition cannot be determined reliably.

6. Property and Equipment, net

Cost
Furniture and

Fixtures

Office

Equipment

Computer

Hardware

Leasehold

Improvement Total

December 31, 2011 $   280,103 $   247,166 $   3,136,887 $   600,668 $   4,264,824
Additions 39,003 336,178 667,200 260,159 1,302,540

December 31, 2012 319,106 583,344 3,804,087 860,827 5,567,364
Additions 11,193 - 467,915 - 479,108
Foreign exchange translation 25 138 655 - 818

March 31, 2013 $   330,324 $   583,482 $   4,272,657 $   860,827 $   6,047,290

Accumulated Amortization

December 31, 2011 $   96,990 $   130,567 $   2,211,044 $   267,247 $   2,705,848
Amortization for the period 28,336 71,403 388,618 85,980 574,337

December 31, 2012 125,326 201,970 2,599,662 353,227 3,280,185
Amortization for the period 7,392 25,047 92,400 55,374 180,213
Foreign exchange translation 1 7 43 - 51

March 31, 2013 $   132,719 $   227,024 $   2,692,105 $   408,601 $   3,460,449

Net book value

December 31, 2012 $   193,780 $   381,374 $   1,204,425 $   507,600 $   2,287,179
March 31, 2013 $   197,604 $   356,458 $   1,580,553 $   452,226 $   2,586,841

The cost and accumulated amortization of capital assets acquired under capital lease obligations at March 31,
2013 are $2,124,058 (December 31, 2012 - $1,862,142) and $675,148 (December 31, 2012 - $746,639)
respectively.

7. Goodwill

Goodwill is primarily related to growth expectations, expected future profitability, the substantial skill and
expertise of an acquired company’s workforce and expected cost synergies. Goodwill arising on acquisitions
is not deductible for tax purposes.

Goodwill EMR EMS RCM Total
December 31, 2011 $   1,702,739 $   2,219,089 $   - $   3,921,828
Acquired through share
purchase (OpenEC)   1,658,813 1,658,813
December 31, 2012 1,702,739 2,219,089 1,658,813 5,580,641
Foreign exchange translation   20,004 20,004
March 31, 2013 $   1,702,739 $   2,219,089 $   1,678,817 $   5,600,645

24

QHR TECHNOLOGIES INC.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013 AND 2012

The weighted average cost of capital, as determined using the Capital Asset Pricing Model, is 28.2% for the
EMR division, 29.1% for the EMS division and 35.9% for the RCM division; which have been used to
discount cash flow projections.

EMR revenue is assumed to continue to grow at rates up to 10% per year during the forecasted five year
period.  This reflects our expectations for significant medical practitioner conversion to EMR systems as